507881699 05/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7928827

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRE	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 063462 Frame 0849. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name		Execution Date				
STEPHEN CAPITELLI					04/07/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	MILL-M	MILL-MAX MFG. CORP.						
Street Address:	PO BO	PO BOX 300						
City:	OYSTE	OYSTER BAY						
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK						
Postal Code:	11771	11771						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 115		11509087						
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:		(631)501-3526						
			ldress first; if that is ur successful, it will be se					
Phone:		6315015700						
Email:		eberger@carte						
-			UCA & FARRELL LLP					
			BROAD HOLLOW ROAD VILLE, NEW YORK 11747					
Address Line 4.								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3329-22	3329-22					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAYMO	RAYMOND E. FARRELL					
SIGNATURE:		/Raymoi	/Raymond E. Farrell/					
DATE SIGNED:		05/01/20	05/01/2023					
Total Attachments: 3								
source=02246509#page								
source=02246509#page2								
source=02246509#page	3.tif							

507877102 04/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7924232

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
STEPHEN CAPITEL	LI			04/07/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY	ί σατα						
Name:	MILL-N	MILL-MAX MFG. CORP.					
Street Address:	РО ВО	PO BOX 300					
City:	OYSTE	OYSTER BAY					
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	11771	11771					
Property Type		Number					
		11509087	509087				
	vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	(631)501-3526 the e-mail address first; if i; if that is unsuccessful, it i 6315015700 eberger@carterdeluca.com CARTER, DELUCA & FARRE 576 BROAD HOLLOW ROAE MELVILLE, NEW YORK 1174 3329-22 RAYMOND E. FARRE	vill be sent v ELL LLP) 17				
SIGNATURE:	L 111	/Raymond E. Farrell/					
DATE SIGNED:			04/27/2023				
Total Attachments:	<u>ົ</u>						
source=Assignment r	rights for Omr	ii Ball Patent - PRO (0223445 ii Ball Patent - PRO (0223445	, , ,				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Stephen Capitelli of Glen Head, NY, having invented an Electrical Connector With a Spring Loaded Ball Retained in a Sleeve and have filed a provisional patent application in the United States Patent Office Serial Number <u>63004671</u> on April <u>3</u>, 2020.

This invention was made while I was an employee of Mill-Max Mfg. Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York under circumstances under which I have agreed to assign the patent rights, worldwide, to Mill-Max Mfg. Corp.

Therefore, I assign to Mill-Max Mfg. Corp. my complete and exclusive worldwide rights to this invention. This invention and its derivative patent applications and Letter Patent are to be held by Mill-Max Mfg. Corp. for which such Letters Patent may be granted as completely as they would have been by me if I had not made this Assignment.

I agree to make, execute and deliver to Mill-Max Mfg. Corp. all documents in such forms, terms and contents as may be required by Mill-Max Mfg. Corp. for the prosecution of all applications arising from this invention and for the maintenance of the Letters Patent after issuance and for the prosecution or settlement of any action of any kind which may arise in relation to the patent application or the patent which may issue upon this provisional patent application, I will aid Mill-Max Mfg. Corp. to protect the invention as requested by Mill-Max Mfg. Corp. at Mill-Max Mfg. Corp.'s sole expense.

I warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements of any kind that will impair the interests conveyed herein at this time.

Date 4/7/2020

State of New York]

]ss County of <u>المحمد</u>] Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by STEPHEN CAPITELLI, the assignor, this $\cancel{\mathcal{M}}$ day of APRIL, 2020, in the City of Oyster Bay, State of New

York. Notary Public

My commission expires:

KAY F. HILLIER-WHALEN

Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01HI6061396 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires July 16, 20 <u>23</u>

RECORDED: 05/01/2023